
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,559

 20,307

 522

 295

 509

 3

 277

 646

 1,025

 90.0%

 2.3%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 0.0%

 1.2%

 2.9%

 4.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,558

 20,330

 505

 295

 509

 3

 273

 643

 1,019

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,250

 15,748

 404

 218

 371

 3

 202

 304

 640

 17,249

 15,771

 387

 218

 371

 3

 198

 634

 301

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 841

 1,912

 715

 1,139

 2,070

 3,271

 1,503

 808

 1,748

 665

 969

 1,889

 3,110

 1,919

 1,649

 3,660

 1,380

 2,108

 3,959

 6,381

 3,422

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,104

 2,326

 17,914

 2

 9,595

 8,565

 6,141

 2,424

 1,030

 1,455

 297

 2,711

 1,813

 293

 605

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,32

4

19,30

9,10

263,353,357,358,396,462,463,465,470

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 90.1%

 2.2%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 0.0%

 1.2%

 2.9%

 4.5%

 91.3%

 100.0%

 2.3%

 1.3%

 2.2%

 0.0%

 1.2%

 1.8%

 3.7%

 100.0%

 91.4%

 1.3%

 2.2%

 0.0%

 1.1%

 1.7%

 3.7%

 2.2%

 3.7%

 8.5%

 3.2%

 5.0%

 9.2%

 14.5%

 6.7%

 3.6%

 7.7%

 2.9%

 4.3%

 8.4%

 13.8%

 8.5%

 7.3%

 16.2%

 6.1%

 9.3%

 17.5%

 28.3%

 15.2%

 100.0%

 89.3%

 64.0%

 25.3%

 10.7%

 95.9%

 11.0%

 84.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 66.9%

 10.8%

 22.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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