Kansas House District 79

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	22,559	100.0%	22,558	100.0%	17,250	100.0%	17,249	100.0%
White	20,307	90.0%	20,330	90.1%	15,748	91.3%	15,771	91.4%
Black	522	2.3%	505	2.2%	404	2.3%	387	2.2%
American Indian	295	1.3%	295	1.3%	218	1.3%	218	1.3%
Asian	509	2.3%	509	2.3%	371	2.2%	371	2.2%
Hawaiian	3	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	277	1.2%	273	1.2%	202	1.2%	198	1.1%
Two or More Races	646	2.9%	643	2.9%	304	1.8%	301	1.7%
Hispanic (all races)	1,025	4.5%	1,019	4.5%	640	3.7%	634	3.7%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in H	louseholds)	
Total Persons in household	21,104	95.9%
Persons living alone	2,326	11.0%
Persons living in families	17,914	84.9%
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
Total	2,711	100.0%					
Married Couples	1,813	66.9%					
Female Householder, no spouse	605	22.3%					
Male Householder, no spouse	293	10.8%					

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	841	3.7%	808	3.6%	1,649	7.3%
6 to 17 years of age	1,912	8.5%	1,748	7.7%	3,660	16.2%
18 to 21 years of age	715	3.2%	665	2.9%	1,380	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	1,139	5.0%	969	4.3%	2,108	9.3%
30 to 44 years of age	2,070	9.2%	1,889	8.4%	3,959	17.5%
45 to 64 years of age	3,271	14.5%	3,110	13.8%	6,381	28.3%
65 years of age and older	1,503	6.7%	1,919	8.5%	3,422	15.2%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	9,595	100.0%				
Occupied	8,565	89.3%				
Owner occupied	6,141	64.0%				
Renter occupied	2,424	25.3%				
Vacant	1,030	10.7%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,455					
Persons in nursing homes	297					

Other Information

Senate Districts:14,32Congressional Districts:4Judicial Districts:19,30SBOE Districts:9,10

USDs: 263,353,357,358,396,462,463,465,470

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1